
Electronically Filed
Nov 29 2016 11:28 a.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 71276   Document 2016-36923



Electronically Hied 
11128/2016 12:27:48 PM 

5 

NOTC .  
JEFFREY R. ALBREGTS, ESQ. 
Nevada Bar No. 0066 
JEFFREY R. ALBR_EGTS, LLC 
701 Shadow 'Lane, Suite 150 
Las \logo, Nevada 89106 

4 Telephone: 702/483-5026 
Facsimile: 	7021485.-2343 
Email: jalbregts@albregtslaw.com  
AttoriyJbr Deli? !Ulan 

k ig."4-st- 

CLERK OF THE COURT 

7 
DISTRICT COURT 

8 	 CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

9 WYNN LAS VEGAS, LLC &his WYNN LAS1 
VEGAS, a Nevada Limited Liability Company,' 

10 
	

Case No: 	A-14-695025-C 
Plaintiff, 	 Dept,. Na: 	XXVIII 

12 

13 

14 

 

v. 

 

DEFENDANT'S NOTICE OF ORDERING  
TRIAL TRANSCRIPT  

MARIO LA BARB ERA, an individual, 

  

Defendant.  

 

    

Attached is confirmation of Defendant's order of the trial transcript on the 8th day of 

November, 2016. 

CE1IFICATE  

I HEREBY CERTIFY that pursuant to NRCP 5(b) and NEFCR 9, that I am an employee 

of Jeffrey R. Albrcgts, LLC, and that on the 28th day of November, 2016, 1 caused to be sent 

through electronic transmission via Wiznet 7s onlinesystt.,-m, a true and correct copy of the 

attached Transcript Order Form to all parties of record. 

Nc.ai.cc 

 

7 

19 

20 

21 

22 

4 1 
(-I 
z) 

:--11::,,,,....:•1) 	""'ir. '-: ..... ..H.''''. ....-...0 

Page 1 of I 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

of Ordreirst4.Ttiol Trmwcript 



PAGES: 

BILLED: 

FOR  OFFICE USE ONLY 
RECEIVED: 

FILED: 

COMMENTS: 

RONALD J. ISRAEL 
COURT JUDGE 

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT 

REGIONAL JUSTICE CENTER 
200 LEWIS AVENUE 

LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89155 
(702) 671-0880 

DEPARTMENT XXVIII 	DISTRICT 
JUDY CHAPPELL 
Court Recorder 

TRANSCRIPT ORDER FORM 
CASE #: A-14-695025-C 

NAME OF CASE: Wynn Las Vegas, LLC d/b/a WYNN v. Mario LaBarbera 

DATE OF TRIAL: Trial — June 13, 2016 — June 15, 2016 

Would you like a transcript e-mailed to you? _X_Yes 	No 

If yes, e-mail address: jalbregts@albregtslaw.corn; 

cc: hstroup@albregtslaw.com ; 

*DEADLINE FOR TRANSCRIPT: 30 days 

NAME OF ATTORNEY: Jeffrey R. Albregts, Esq. 
701 Shadow Lane, Suite 150 
Las Vegas, NV 89106 

TELEPHONE NUMBER: 702-483 -5026 
*Please be advised that 30 days is allowed to complete all transcripts. 
If you wish to have it completed by a certain date, we will try to 

accommodate your request. Thank you. 

** PLEASE FAX ORDER FORM TO 702-366-1407** 



HP LaserJet MFP M426fdw 

Fax Activity Log 

Nov-28-2016 8:08PM 

Date 	Time 	Type 
	

Identification 	Duration 	Pages 	Result 

10/ 4/2016 
10/ 5/2016 
10/11/2016 
10/12/2016 

---4  11/ 8/2016 
11/16/2016 
11/16/2016 
11/16/2016 
11/18/2016 
11/18/2016 
11/19/2016 

	

5:25:53PM 	Receive 

	

9:06:20PM 	Send 
8:43:37PM Send 
7:38:04PM Receive 
10:34:16PM Send 

	

6:03:11PM 	Receive 

	

6:05:28PM 	Receive 
6:09:59PM Send 
9:08:55PM Receive 
10:01:36PM Receive 
6:08:25PM Receive 

7023661409 
7023885087 
702 791 1912 
7023661407 

7024375267 

7026640934 

0:26 
2:18 
2:12 
0:39 
1:32 
0:45 
0:46 
1:00 
0:09 
0:13 
0:31 

1 
5 
4 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
0 
0 
1 

OK 
OK 
OK 
OK 
OK ---- 
OK 
OK 
OK 
Stop 
Stop 
OK 


