1	NOTC JEFFREY R. ALBREGTS, ESQ.							
2	Nevada Bar No. 0066 JEFFREY R. ALBREGTS, LLC							
3	701 Shadow Lane, Suite 150 Las Vegas, Nevada 89106							
4	Telephone: 702/483-5026 Electronically Filed							
5	Email: jalbregts@albregtslaw.com							
6	Attorney for Appellant Clerk of Supreme Court							
7								
8	N. T.							
9	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA							
10	MARIO LA BARBERA, an individual Supreme Court No. 71276							
11	Appellant, Dist. Case No: A-695025							
12	Vs.							
13	WYNN LAS VEGAS, LLC d/b/a WYNN LAS VEGAS, a Nevada Limited Liability Company, TRIAL TRANSCRIPT							
14	Respondent,							
15								
16	Attached is confirmation of Appellant's order of the trial transcript on the 8th day of							
17	November, 2016.							
18								
19	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING							
20	I HEREBY CERTIFY that pursuant to NRCP 5(b) and NEFCR 9, that I am an employee							
21	of Jeffrey R. Albregts, LLC, and that on the 29th day of November, 2016, I caused to be sent							
22	through electronic transmission, a true and correct copy of the attached Transcript Order Form to							
23	all parties of record.							
24	r]							
25	teather (Stroup							
26	Employee of Jeffrey R. Albregts, LLC							
27								
28								

Electronically Filed 11/28/2016 12:27:48 PM

1 NOTC JEFFREY R. ALBREGTS, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 0066 2 CLERK OF THE COURT JEFFREY R. ALBREGTS, LLC 701 Shadow Lane, Suite 150 3 Las Vegas, Nevada 89106 Telephone: 702/483-5026 4 Facsimile: 702/485-2343 Email: jalbregts@albregtslaw.com 5 Attorney for Defendant 6 7 DISTRICT COURT CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 8 WYNN LAS VEGAS, LLC d/b/a WYNN LAS 9 VEGAS, a Nevada Limited Liability Company, Case No: A-14-695025-C 10 Plaintiff, Dept. No.: XXVIII11 DEFENDANT'S NOTICE OF ORDERING V. TRIAL TRANSCRIPT 12 MARIO LA BARBERA, an individual, 13 Defendant. 14 Attached is confirmation of Defendant's order of the trial transcript on the 8th day of 15 November, 2016. 16 17 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 18 I HEREBY CERTIFY that pursuant to NRCP 5(b) and NEFCR 9, that I am an employee 19 of Jeffrey R. Albregts, LLC, and that on the 28th day of November, 2016, I caused to be sent 20 through electronic transmission via Wiznet's online system, a true and correct copy of the 21 attached Transcript Order Form to all parties of record. 22 23 24 Employee of Jeffrey R. Albregts, LLC 25 26 27 28



EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

REGIONAL JUSTICE CENTER 200 LEWIS AVENUE LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89155 (702) 671-0886

FOR OFFIC	CE USE ONLY
RECEIVED:	
FILED:	
PAGES:	
BILLED:	
COMMENTS:	

DEPARTMENT XXVIII DISTRICT JUDY CHAPPELL Court Recorder

TRANSCRIPT ORDER FORM

CASE #: A-14-695025-C

RONALD J. ISRAEL

COURT JUDGE

NAME OF CASE: Wynn Las Vegas, LLC d/b/a WYNN v. Mario LaBarbera

DATE OF TRIAL: Trial - June 13, 2016 - June 15, 2016

Would you like a transcript e-mailed to you? _X_Yes ____ No

If yes, e-mail address: jalbregts@albregtslaw.com;

cc: hstroup@albregtslaw.com;

*DEADLINE FOR TRANSCRIPT: 30 days

NAME OF ATTORNEY: Jeffrey R. Albregts, Esq. 701 Shadow Lane, Suite 150 Las Vegas, NV 89106

TELEPHONE NUMBER: 702-483-5026

*Please be advised that 30 days is allowed to complete all transcripts. If you wish to have it completed by a certain date, we will try to accommodate your request. Thank you.

** PLEASE FAX ORDER FORM TO 702-366-1407**

HP LaserJet MFP M426fdw

Fax Activity Log

Nov-28-2016 8:08PM

	Date	Time	Type	Identification	Duration	Pages	Result
	10/ 4/2016	5:25:53PM	Receive	7000661400	0:26	1	OK
	10/ 5/2016 10/11/2016	9:06:20PM 8:43:37PM	Send Send	7023661409 7023885087	2:18 2:12	5 4	OK OK
\rightarrow	10/12/2016	7:38:04PM	Receive	702 791 1912	0:39	1	OK
	11/16/2016	10:34:16PM 6:03:11PM	Send Receive	7023661407	1:32 0:45	2	OK —
	11/16/2016	6:05:28PM	Receive		0:46	2	OK
	11/16/2016 11/18/2016	6:09:59PM 9:08:55PM	Send Receive	7024375267	1:00 0:09	1	OK Stop
	11/18/2016	10:01:36PM	Receive		0:13	0	Stop Stop
	11/19/2016	6:08:25PM	Receive	7026640934	0:31	1	OK